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WEEK 7 DEPTH CHART
Active Career Starts Leaders (Offense)	
		  Career	 ’16	 Consec.
	 Aaron Peck	 20	 6	 6
	 Chad Olsen	 18	 4	 -
	 Aaron Mitchell	 18	 6	 18
	 Jamire Jordan	 14	 3	 3
	 KeeSean Johnson	 16	 6	 14
	 Jacob Vazquez	 13	 6	 6
	 Micah St. Andrew	 11	 6	 9
	 Delvon Hardaway	 7	 -	 -
	 Chason Virgil	 7	 6	 6
	 David Patterson	 6	 6	 6
	 Christian Cronk	 6	 6	 6
	 Dontel James	 6	 6	 6
	 Kyle Riddering	 4	 4	 1

Active Career Starts Leaders (Defense)	
		  Career	 ’16	 Consec.
	 Jamal Ellis	 26	 6	 18
	 Nathan Madsen	 21	 6	 10
	 Jeff Camilli	 16	 5	 4
	 Dalen Jones	 12	 -	 -
	 Tyquwan Glass	 14	 6	 14
	 Brandon Hughes	 9	 5	 2
	 James Bailey	 9	 6	 6
	 DeShawn Potts	 8	 6	 8
	 Tobenna Okeke	 6	 1	 -
	 Robert Stanley 	 6	 5	 -
	 Nick Kristofors	 6	 6	 6
	 Stratton Brown	 6	 6	 6
	 Malik Forrester	 5	 5	 4
	 Nela Otukolo	 3	 2	 1
	 Alan Wright	 2	 -	 -
	 Kyle Hendrickson	 1	 -	 -

Pronunciation Guide	
Nick Aibuedefe........................................ Ab-U-deaf-eh
Stephen Babagian......................................Ba-bah-G-en
Jeff  Camilli....................................................Cuh-mill-E
George Helmuth........................................HEL-mooth
Josh Hokit............................................................. Ho-kit
Jamire Jordan........................................................Jameer
Nick Kristofors........................................Chris-tuh-furs
Tobenna Okeke..............Tow-BEN-nuh, ohh-kay-kay
Nela Otukolo........................... Nel-uh, O-two-Co-low
Dejonte O’Neal...............................................Dijon-teh
Ryan Popolizio................................... Pop-uh-Liz-E-oh
Trent Soechting................................................ Sec-Ting
David Tangipa................................................Tong-e-Pa
Austin Vaimili............................................ Vye-ME-Lee

Tim DeRuyter............................................ da-ROOT-er
Nick Toth.......................................................... TOETH
Dave Ungerer....................................................... Un-gur
Brad Vonnahme........................................... Va-Nom-E

OFFENSE	
Quarterback	
	 5	 Chason Virgil (6-1, 190, RFr.)	
	 10	 Zach Kline (6-2, 216, Sr.)	
Running Back
	 28	 Dontel James (6-0, 216, Jr.)
	 29	 Treyvon Green (5-8, 163, RFr.)	
	 24	 Saevion Johnson (5-11, 196 Fr.)	
Left Tackle
	 58	 Christian Cronk (6-4, 303, So.)	
	 79	 Nick Aibudefe (6-4, 263, RFr.)	
Left Guard	
	 75	 Jacob Vazquez (6-3, 294, Sr.)	
	 74	 Ryan Popolizio (6-7, 313, Jr.)	
Center
	 77	 Aaron Mitchell (6-2, 295, Jr.)	
	 75	 Jacob Vazquez (6-3, 294, Sr.)	
Right Guard
	 73	 Micah St. Andrew (6-3, 341, So.)	
	 74	 Ryan Popolizio (6-7, 313, Jr.)	
Right Tackle
	 78	 David Patterson (6-5, 294, Jr.)	
	 62	 Logan Hughes (6-3, 276, So.)	
TE
	 46	 Chad Olsen (6-4, 242, Jr.)	
	 89	 Kyle Riddering (6-5, 223, So.)	
WR
	 7	 Aaron Peck (6-3, 225, RSr.)	
	 6	 Delvon Hardaway (6-1, 190, Jr.)	
WR
	 1	 Jamire Jordan (5-10, 173, So.)
	 13	 Justin Allen (5-11, 186, So.)	
WR
	 3	 KeeSean Johnson (6-1, 197, So.)	
	 87	 Michael Martens (6-2, 205, Sr.)	

SPECIAL TEAMS	
Place Kicker	
	 48	 Kody Kroening (5-11, 177, Jr.	
	 3	 Jimmy Camacho (5-10, 181, Jr.)	
Kickoffs	
	 49	 Nick Van Valkenburg (6-0, 159, Fr.)
	 3	 Jimmy Camacho (5-10, 181, Jr.)	
Punter	
	 47	 Blake Cusick (6-1, 192, RFr.)	
	 49	 Nick Van Valkenburg (6-0, 159, Fr.)	
Long Snapper
	 57	 Justin Verrell (6-2, 214, Sr.
	 53	 Jacob Westberry (6-3, 249, Fr.

Holder	
	 47	 Blake Cusick (6-1, 192, RFr.)	
	 10	 Zach Kline (6-2, 216, Sr.)	
Kick Returner
	 25	 Tyquwan Glass (5-11, 193, Sr.)
	 24	 Saevion Johnson (5-11, 196, Fr.)
	 3	 KeeSean Johnson (6-1, 197, So.)
	 1	 Jamire Jordan (5-10, 173, So.)	
Punt Returner
	 25	 Tyquwan Glass (5-11, 193, Sr.)	
	 3	 KeeSean Johnson (6-1, 197, So.)
	 1	 Jamire Jordan (5-10, 173, So.)	

DEFENSE	
End
	 91	 Nathan Madsen (6-4, 290, Jr.)	
	 17	 Austin Vaimili (6-5, 262, Jr.)	
Nose Guard
	 97	 Malik Forrester (6-1, 320, Jr.)	
	 94	 Patrick Belony (6-1, 317, RSo.)	
End
	 99	 Nick Kristofors (6-3, 261, Sr.)
	 58 	 Elijah Piper (6-3, 306, Fr.)	
Outside LB (SAM)
	 7	 James Bailey (6-1, 220, So.)	
	 33	 Josh Hokit (6-2, 215, Fr.)	
Inside LB (MIKE)
	 32	 Robert Stanley (6-3, 241, Jr..)	
	 10	 Nela Otukolo (5-11, 250, So	
Inside LB (WILL)	
	 42	 Jeff  Camilli (6-3, 272, Sr.)
	 24	 Jeffrey Allison (6-0, 255, Fr.)	
Outside LB (Joker)
	 19	 Brandon Hughes (6-3, 220, Sr.)	
	 56	 Tobenna Okeke (6-2, 243, Jr.)	
Cornerback
	 2	 Jamal Ellis (5-10, 176, Sr.)	
	 6	 Tank Kelly (5-9, 190, So.)	
Free Safety	
 	 15	 Stratton Brown (6-1, 193, Sr.)	
	 26	 Alan Wright (6-0, 184, Sr.)	
Strong Safety
	 11	 Deshawn Potts (5-11, 191, So.)
 	 4	 Mike Bell (6-3, 188, RFr.)	
Cornerback
	 25	 Tyquwan Glass (5-11, 193, Sr.)
	 23	 Juju Hughes (5-10, 179, Fr.)	

20182017 2019 2020 & Beyond
FUTURE BULLDOG FOOTBALL SCHEDULES

Date Opponent	 Location
S2	 Incarnate Word	 Fresno, CA
S9	 at Alabama	 Tuscaloosa, AL
S16	at Washington	 Seattle, WA
N4	 BYU	 Fresno, CA
	 Boise State*	 Fresno, CA
	 at Hawai’i*	 Honolulu, HI
	 Nevada*	 Fresno, CA
	 New Mexico*	 Fresno, CA
	 at San Diego State*	 San Diego, CA
	 at San Jose State*	 San Jose, CA
	 UNLV*	 Fresno, CA
	 at Wyoming*	 Laramie, WY
* = Mountain West game
All future conference game dates are TBD

Date Opponent	 Location
S1	 Idaho	 Fresno, CA
S8	 at Minnesota	 Minneapolis, MN
S15	at UCLA	 Los Angeles, CA
S29	Toledo	 Fresno, CA
	 at Boise State*	 Boise, ID
	 Hawai’i*	 Fresno, CA
	 at Nevada*	 Reno, NV
	 at New Mexico*	Albuquerque, NM
	 San Diego State*	 Fresno, CA
	 San Jose State*	 Fresno, CA
	 at UNLV*	 Las Vegas, NV
	 Wyoming*	 Fresno, CA

Date Opponent	 Location
A31	USC	 Los Angeles, CA
S7	 Minnesota	 Fresno, CA
S21	 Sacramento State	 Fresno, CA
	 TBD	 TBD
	 at Air Force*	 Colorado Springs, CO
	 Colorado State*	 Fresno, CA
	 at Hawai’i*	 Honolulu, HI
	 Nevada*	 Fresno, CA
	 at San Diego State*	 San Diego, CA
	 at San Jose State*	 San Jose, CA
	 UNLV*	 Fresno, CA
	 Utah State*	 Fresno, CA

2020
Sept. 12 -- at Colorado
Sept. 26 -- at Texas A&M
2021
Sept. 4 -- at Oregon
Sept. 18 -- at UCLA
2022
Sept. 3 -- Sacramento State
Sept. 17 -- at USC
2023 
Sept. 16 -- at Arizona State
2024 
Sept. 14 -- at UCLA
2025
Aug. 30 -- at USC


